TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM644308

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wiper Central USA, Inc. DBA Fruitland Products		05/28/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sysco Corporation
Street Address:	1390 Enclave Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77077
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5591745	CENTRA SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9122363003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9122363001

nbelzer@belzerlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Belzer Address Line 1: 2905 Bull St.

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan C. Belzer
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan C. Belzer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=CentraSmart Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=CentraSmart Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0965 900614336

GH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wiper Central USA, Inc. DBA Fruitland Products, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business at 4355 Fruitland Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90058 ("Wiper Central"), owns the following trademark (the "Mark"):

MARK CENTRA SMART

REG. NO. 5,591,745

REG. DATE October 23, 2018

WHEREAS, Sysco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas 77077-2099, ("Sysco"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any logos and designs related to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wiper Central has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sysco, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any logos and designs related to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS <u>18</u> 1	day of
	Wiper Central USA, Inc.
	Ву:
	Name: David Clack
	Tille Propide t

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0966

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF California	Ş
COUNTY OF Ovarge	§ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he or she executed the same as the act and deed of Wiper Central USA, Inc., as thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 28 day of

 \mathcal{N} .

M. T. GARCIA COMM...2247065

My Term Exp. July 19, 2022

COMM...2247065 D NOTABY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDING COUNTY U Notary Public in and for the State of Country VIII

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 05/05/2021